Positive
Thermal
Coefficent
SMD0805 Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

B
A
D C
Type Number
Ihold Itrip
Maximum
Time To Trip Vmax Imax Pd typ Rmin R1max
Package
Package Dimensions
(mm)
A B C D
A A Current
A
Time
(Sec.) VDC A W Ω Ω min max min max min max min
SMD0805P005TF 0.05 0.2 0.5 1.5 15 100 0.5 2 10 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P010TF 0.1 0.3 0.5 1.5 15 100 0.5 1 6 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P020TF 0.2 0.5 8 0.02 9 100 0.5 0.65 3.5 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P035TF 0.35 0.75 8 0.1 6 100 0.5 0.25 1.2 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P035TF/12 0.35 0.75 8 0.1 12 100 0.5 0.25 1.2 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P050TF 0.5 1 8 0.1 6 100 0.5 0.15 0.85 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P050TF /12 0.5 1 8 0.1 12 100 0.5 0.15 0.85 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P050TF /24 0.5 1 8 0.1 24 100 0.5 0.15 0.85 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P075TF 0.75 1.5 8 0.2 6 40 0.6 0.09 0.385 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P075TF/12 0.75 1.5 8 0.2 12 40 0.6 0.09 0.385 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.4 1 0.2
SMD0805P100TF 1 1.95 8 0.3 6 100 0.6 0.06 0.23 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.5 1.4 0.2
SMD0805P100TF/12 1 1.95 8 0.3 12 100 0.6 0.06 0.23 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.5 1.4 0.2
SMD0805P110TF 1.1 2.2 8 0.3 6 100 0.6 0.06 0.21 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.5 1.4 0.2
SMD0805P110TF/12 1.1 2.2 8 0.3 12 100 0.6 0.06 0.21 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.5 1.4 0.2
SMD0805P125TF 1.25 2.5 8 0.6 6 100 1.5 0.03 0.14 0805 2 2.2 1.2 1.5 0.9 1.6 0.2
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25ºC still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25 ºC still air.
Vmax = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (I max)
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)
Pd typ = Typical power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 25 ºC still air.
Rmin = Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
R1max = Maximum resistance of device at 25 ºC measured one hour after tripping or reflow soldering of 260 ºC for 20 sec.
Positive Thermal Coefficent - SMD0805 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:3
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Thermal Derating Chart  Recommended Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (°C)
Part Numberr -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 40℃ 50 ℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
SMD0805P005TF 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.02
SMD0805P010TF 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05
SMD0805P020TF 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
SMD0805P035TF 0.47 0.41 0.38 0.35 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.14
SMD0805P035TF/12 0.47 0.41 0.38 0.35 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.14
SMD0805P050TF 0.68 0.59 0.54 0.50 0.41 0.37 0.34 0.29 0.20
SMD0805P050TF/12 0.68 0.59 0.54 0.50 0.41 0.37 0.34 0.29 0.20
SMD0805P050TF/24 0.68 0.59 0.54 0.50 0.41 0.37 0.34 0.29 0.20
SMD0805P075TF 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
SMD0805P075TF/12 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
SMD0805P100TF 1.35 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.82 0.74 0.65 0.55 0.42
SMD0805P100TF/12 1.35 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.82 0.74 0.65 0.55 0.42